OP \$40.00 86635637

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MomForce, LLC		06/10/2015	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MomSource, LLC	
Street Address: 3209 Red Meadow Rd.		
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country: TENNESSEE		
Postal Code: 37931		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86635637	MOMSOURCE NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237521469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566013
Email: awb@awbfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Autumn Witt Boyd
Address Line 1: PO Box 4932

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Autumn Witt BoydSIGNATURE:/Autumn Witt Boyd/DATE SIGNED:10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=6-10-15 MomForce LLC Name Change to MomSource LLC#page1.tif source=6-10-15 MomForce LLC Name Change to MomSource LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0955



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

MomSource, LLC 3209 RED MEADOW RD KNOXVILLE, TN 37931-3593

June 10, 2015

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 729946

Status:

Active

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 002091774

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - Momforce, LLC, KNOXVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Filed Date:

06/10/2015 8:55 AM

Image # : B0101-6099

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Cindy Johnson

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

MomForce LLC

MomSource, LLC

State of Tennessee

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (LLC)

For Office Use Only

Department of State Corporate Filings

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

200000		***************************************	·····	
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL N	IUMBER (IF KNOWN)	129946	
	PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF §48-COMPANY ACT OR §48-249-204 OF THE TO ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED ADOPTS THE FOARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:	209-104 OF THE TENN ENNESSEE REVISED L	ESSEE LIMITED LIABILI JIMITED LIABILITY COM	PANY
•••••	PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPLIE:	S:		***************************************
1	☐ AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE W ☐ AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE _		CRETARY OF STATE. (DATE)	(TIME).
	(NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE 90TH DAY NEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED, THE AME! FILING.			
	1. PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE LIN RECORD: NWA FORCE, L.L			√
	IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE NE		E BELOW:	
******	2. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES THAT A	/PP} V·		***********************
	A. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS:	23 7 300 7 3		
	A. CHRORAL ACONLOG.	STREET ADDRES	S	
	CITY B. REGISTERED AGENT:	STATE/COUNTY	ZIP CODE	
	C. REGISTERED ADDRESS:			
		STREET TN		
	CITY	. , ,	COUNTY	
.00000	D. OTHER CHANGES:			
	3. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED	ON DU C	1 2015	
		MONTH	DAY YEAR	
	(If the amendment is filed pursuant to the procomplete the following by checking one of the ADOPTED BY THE QBOARD OF GOVERNORS WITHOUT ME QMEMBERS	e two boxes:) AND THE	AMENDMENT WÁS DUI	.Ÿ
00000	FOUNDARY PROSIDENT			grafia
	SIGNER'S CAPACITY	NA Filling Fee: \$20.00	SIGNATURE (1) SIGNER (TYPED OR P	NES RINTED)

TRADEMARK

RDA 2458

REEL: 005897 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 10/12/2016